507741785 02/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7788933

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execut	Execution Date	
FLOYD G. GOODMAN				02/02/20)23	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	FLOYD G. GOODMAN DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED MAY 8, 2002 AS AMENDED					
Street Address:	4145 NORTH ZIMMER ROAD					
City:	WILLIA	WILLIAMSTON				
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48895	48895				
	Tatala					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number				
		7981160				
		9561111				
		10524921				
		10849759				
		12927105				
		16974184				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
		the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i			e sent	
		1-810-982-4221				
Email:	r	rudylaw84@gmail.com				
Correspondent Name:	(CHRISTOPHER JOHN RUDY				
Address Line 1:		209 HURON AVENUE, SUITE 8				
Address Line 4:	ł	PORT HURON, MICHIGAN	l 48060			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER JOH	CHRISTOPHER JOHN RUDY			
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher John Ru	/Christopher John Rudy/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/09/2023				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=FGG Assignment	#page1.til	f				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Floyd G. Goodman, a citizen of the United States of America (U.S.A.), residing at 4145 North Zimmer Road, Williamston, Michigan 48895, U.S.A., has invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements, which he owns entirely or which he owns in part along with other(s), as follows:

- Serafin, Jr. et al., Patent No. US 7,981,160 B1 (July 19, 2011) entitled, "Multi-Hooded Enarthrodial Implant Cup and Securement," ownership in part;
- Goodman, Patent No. US 9,561,111 B1 (Feb. 7, 2017) entitled, "Shoulder Joint Implant," entire ownership;
- Goodman, Patent No. US 10,524,921 B2 (Jan. 7, 2020) entitled, "Universal Joint Implant for Shoulder," entire ownership;
- Goodman, Patent No. US 10,849,759 B2 (Dec. 1, 2020) entitled, "Ceramic Multi-Hooded Enarthrodial Joint Implant," entire ownership;
- Goodman, Publication No. US 2021/0059823 A1 (Mar. 4, 2021) entitled, "Hard Substance Enarthrodial Joint Implant," entire ownership; and
- Goodman, Application No. US 12/927,105 filed on Nov. 5, 2010 (application abandoned) entitled, "Quick Surgical Preparation," entire ownership;

And whereas the Floyd G. Goodman Declaration of Trust Dated May 8, 2003 as Amended, of which the said Floyd G. Goodman is trustee and beneficiary, with his wife, Audrey, of the same residence address, successor trustee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest of the said Floyd G. Goodman in the aforesaid inventions, improvements and properties;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Floyd G. Goodman, hereby warrant that I have not heretofore sold, assigned, licensed or conveyed any of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, improvements and properties; and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Floyd G. Goodman Declaration of Trust Dated May 8, 2003 as Amended, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, improvements and properties, which are described and claimed in the aforesaid patent(s) and application(s); and in and to any and all further, national, regional, territorial, or international, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, revival, extension, substitute and so forth and the like application(s), and any and all registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth and the like application(s) and patent(s) in the U.S.A. and her Territories and Possessions, in Canada and her Territories and Possessions, in all other Nations and Territories and Regions throughout the World, and in Outer Space; and my entire right, title and interest to sue and negotiate for and receive damages, including monetary and injunctive, settlements, and so forth and the like, for past, any and all present and future infringement(s) whereof.

And I, the said Floyd G. Goodman, for myself and my heir(s), devisee(s), or other representative(s), and so forth and the like under law, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Floyd G. Goodman Declaration of Trust Dated May 8, 2003 as Amended, its assign(s), heir(s), devisee(s), beneficiary(ies), trustee(s), or other representative(s), and so forth and the like under law, by signing or having signed all lawful documents, and providing or having provided all lawful testimony, to support the inventions and properties, the aforesaid filed application(s), and any and all further application(s), patent(s) and registration(s) filed therefrom or issuing thereon, also as aforesaid.

PATENT REEL: 062643 FRAME: 0654

1

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal:

Signature: Hoyd. G. Goodman Dated: 2-2-2023

NOTARIZATION

Before me on this ______ day of February, 2023 A.D., personally came the said Floyd G. Goodman, who acknowledged to me the above instrument as his free act and deed.

SEAL

VICKY SCHWEIKHART Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires 05-04-2024 Acting in the County of Oarth and

On behalf of the said Floyd G. Goodman Declaration of Trust Dated May 8, 2003 as Amended, I hereby accept the foregoing ASSIGNMENT of inventions, improvements and properties from the said Floyd G. Goodman. I have the authority and power to bind the said trust.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

Dated: 2-2-2023

Signature: Though, & Goalmans Floyd G. Goodman

Vicay Schniekhart

Trustee

NOTARIZATION

Zd day of February 2023 A.D., personally came the said Before me on this Floyd G. Goodman, who acknowledged to me the above instrument as his/her free act and deed.

SEAL

VICKY SCHWEIKHART Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires 05-04-2024 Acting in the County of Ookland

Vichy Schneikhart Notary Public